

### The DeSoto County Prayer Council

Is Proud to Sponsor

# The Cindy Lipscomb Scholarship

(for High School Seniors Residing in DeSoto County, Mississippi)

Fund management is through The Community Foundation of Northwest Mississippi

> a 501 (c) 3 public charity 315 Losher Street, Suite 100 Hernando, Mississippi 38632



## HISTORY OF THE CINDY LIPSCOMB SCHOLARSHIP (formerly DeSoto County Prayer Council Scholarship)

The DeSoto County Prayer Council came together through a vision of two local ministers, Reverend Chester Berryhill, Jr. and Reverend Robert "Chip" Hatcher. Out of the Council came the DeSoto County Prayer Breakfast, an annual event allowing citizens to come together in prayer, focusing on the One who has blessed us and given us so much for which to be thankful, realizing that the gift of faith from God is the greatest gift a people can share. This event is a time of reflection and prayer for international, national, state and local concerns.

Each year at the annual DeSoto County Prayer Breakfast, youth from around the county are recognized and invited to be a part this event. The Council feels that it is important that our youth participate as we remember the wisdom of the Apostle Paul," *Do not be anxious about anything, but in everything by prayer and supplication, with thanksgiving, let your requests be made known to God. And the peace of God, which passes all understanding, will guard your hearts and minds in Christ Jesus*". (4:6, 7).

To recognize an outstanding senior in DeSoto County, the DeSoto County Prayer Council established the DeSoto County Prayer Council Scholarship., now the Cindy Lipscomb Scholarship. The first scholarship was offered in spring 2007 and continues to be open to all seniors in DeSoto County Schools each year (public, private and home-school). The following instructions will guide you in your preparation of the application.

#### **Instruction for Completing the**



#### THE CINDY LIPSCOMB SCHOLARSHIP

- Student will be a senior and may attend any public, private, or home-schooled establishment in DeSoto County.
- Please type the application, as this aids the selection committee in making a decision. Unreadable applications may not be considered.
- You may attach extra sheets of paper or type the entire application on a separate piece of paper as long as all the questions on the application are answered.
- The Scholarship application must be returned to the Community Foundation of Northwest Mississippi, 315 Losher Street, Suite 100, Hernando, MS or postmarked no later than April 1 of each year.

The Annual Scholarship is \$1,000.00.



# THE CINDY LIPSCOMB

## **Scholarship**

### **Applicant Information Sheet**

Student's Name:		
Student's School:		
School Principal:		
School Address:		
School Phone:		
Student's Home Address:		
Student's Home Phone:		
E-Mail Address:		
Parent(s)/Guardian Name:		
Parent(s)/Guardian Name:		
College / University to be atten	ded:	
•		



Please describe your Faith Walk: